Program Name:
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Stronger Together
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Stronger Together
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Stronger Together
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Stronger Together
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Stronger Together
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud

Programmer Name:

Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Steve Crandall
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Steve Crandall
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Steve Crandall
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Steve Crandall
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Steve Crandall
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga

2nd Programmer Name, if needed:

Carolyn Crandall

Carolyn Crandall

Carolyn Crandall

Carolyn Crandall

Carolyn Crandall

Date Program Aired:
10/2/2022
10/4/2022
10/6/2022
10/7/2022
10/8/2022
10/9/2022

10/11/2022
10/13/2022
10/14/2022
10/16/2022
10/18/2022
10/20/2022
10/21/2022
10/22/2022
10/23/2022
10/25/2022
10/27/2022
10/28/2022
10/30/2022
11/1/2022
11/3/2022
11/4/2022
11/5/2022
11/6/2022
11/8/2022
11/10/2022
11/11/2022
11/13/2022
11/15/2022
11/17/2022
11/18/2022
11/19/2022
11/20/2022
11/22/2022
11/24/2022
11/25/2022
11/25/2022
11/27/2022
11/29/2022
12/1/2022
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/4/2022
12/6/2022
12/8/2022
12/9/2022

Time Aired:

4:30 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
12:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
12:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
12:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
12:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
12:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes

Length of Program:

KYAQ 91.7FM
4th Quarter 2022

Issue Category:

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health, Cultural

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Politics

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Politics

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Politics, ballot observation

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Politics

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Cultural Issues

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy
Community Issues, Health,

Organization(s):

None

None

None

None

None

Guest(s) / Title(s):

None

None

None

None

Franki Trujillo-Dalbey Pres. KYAQ radio

Significant Issues:

<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Review and comments of 2022 Oregon Governor candidate statements from forums</p>

<p>Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Discussion about local Lincoln County candidates and Party statements in the Votera€™s Pamphlet.</p>

<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Voter ballot observation and voter intimidation. </p>

<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Rejection of 2022 election denier candidates. What happens to election funds after loss?</p>

<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Debate - Does speaking Spanish make you more Latino?</p>

<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>



Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Stronger Together
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Coast Range Radio
Platicas de Salud
Stronger Together

Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Steve Crandall
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Michael Gaskill
Alex LLumiquinga
Steve Crandall

Carolyn Crandall

Carolyn Crandall

12/11/2022
12/13/2022
12/15/2022
12/16/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/20/2022
12/22/2022
12/23/2022
12/25/2022
12/27/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
12/31/2022

6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
12:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
6:00 30 minutes
2:00 30 minutes
4:30 30 minutes
8:00 30 minutes
12:00 30 minutes

KYAQ 91.7FM
4th Quarter 2022

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy

Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy

Community Issues, Health,
Art and Culture

None

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy

Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy

Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy

Community Issues, Health,

Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy

Community Issues, Health,
Recap of 2022 programs

None

Bill Kasper - artist

None

<p>Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Interview with artist Bill Kasper including discussion about art and culture</p>

<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>lssues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.</p>

<p>lssues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.</p>
<p>Recap of 2022 programs.</p>



