KYAQ 91.7FM 4th Quarter 2022

Program Name:	Programmer Name:	2nd Programmer Name, if needed:	Date Program Aired:	Time Aired: Length of Program:	Issue Category:	Organization(s):	Guest(s) / Title(s):	Significant Issues:
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/2/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/4/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health, Cultural			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/6/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/7/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Stronger Together	Steve Crandall	Carolyn Crandall	10/8/2022	12:00 30 minutes	Politics	None	None	Review and comments of 2022 Oregon Governor candidate statements from forums
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/9/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/11/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/13/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/14/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/16/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/18/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/20/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/21/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Stronger Together	Steve Crandall	Carolyn Crandall	10/22/2022	12:00 30 minutes	Politics	None	None	Discussion about local Lincoln County candidates and Party statements in the Voter's Pamphlet.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/23/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/25/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/27/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		10/28/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		10/30/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/1/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/3/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/4/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Stronger Together	Steve Crandall	Carolyn Crandall	11/5/2022	12:00 30 minutes	Politics, ballot observation	None	None	Voter ballot observation and voter intimidation.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/6/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/8/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/10/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/11/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/13/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/15/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/17/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/18/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Stronger Together	Steve Crandall	Carolyn Crandall	11/19/2022	12:00 30 minutes	Politics	None	None	Rejection of 2022 election denier candidates. What happens to election funds after loss?
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/20/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/22/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/24/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/25/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/25/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		11/27/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		11/29/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/1/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/2/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Stronger Together	Steve Crandall	Carolyn Crandall	12/3/2022	12:00 30 minutes	Cultural Issues	None	Franki Trujillo-Dalbey Pres. KYAQ radio	>Debate - Does speaking Spanish make you more Latino?
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/4/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/6/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/8/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy			Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/9/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,			Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.

KYAQ 91.7FM 4th Quarter 2022

Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/11/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy		
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/13/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,		
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/15/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy		
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/16/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,		
Stronger Together	Steve Crandall	Carolyn Crandall	12/17/2022	12:00 30 minutes	Art and Culture	None	Bill Kasper - artist
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/18/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy		
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/20/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,		
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/22/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy		
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/23/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,		
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/25/2022	6:00 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy		
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/27/2022	2:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,		
Coast Range Radio	Michael Gaskill		12/29/2022	4:30 30 minutes	Economy, Politics, Community Issues, Environmental/Energy		
Platicas de Salud	Alex LLumiquinga		12/30/2022	8:00 30 minutes	Community Issues, Health,		
Stronger Together	Steve Crandall	Carolyn Crandall	12/31/2022	12:00 30 minutes	Recap of 2022 programs	None	None

- Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
- Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
 Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
- Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.Interview with artist Bill Kasper including discussion about art and culture
- Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
- Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
- Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
 Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
- Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
 Issues related to the health of Oregon coastal marine and forest environments.
- Issues of concern and interest for the local Latino community, including information about COVID-19 in both Spanish and Mam.
 Recap of 2022 programs.